CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 017-DD04
Contract Title: PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES CATALOG
DISCOUNT

Extension Award Amount:  $550,442.90
Extension Date: 01/01/07 - 12/31/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase photographic equipment and
supplies, for vanous locations.

Original Award Date: 11/19/2003 — 12/31/05

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  Two years, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Date: 01/01/06 — 12/31/06
Previous Extension Amount: $655,906.91

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Seven (7)

B & H Photo-Video

Camcor, Inc.

Long’s Electronics, Inc.

Pro Video Sales, Inc.

Troxell Communications, Inc.
UniquePhoto, Inc.

United Data Technologies, Inc.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period. Discounts on this contract were benchmarked
against the Broward County Public Schools contract, which has similar tcrms and
conditions. The discounts are, in most cases, equal to or better than the Broward
contract. The awarded vendors are contacted for quotations on each purchase
exceeding the threshold and competition among vendors has insured favorable
pricing to the District. This is the second one-year extension of the contract. The
awardees have agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year extension period,
by letter, on file.





